INFORMATION COMPLIANCE TEAM

University Offices, Wellington Square, Oxford OX1 2JD



Ref. FOI/20200822/4

21 September 2020

Reply to request for information under the Freedom of Information Act	
Your ref	Email of 22 August 2020
	I would like to make a FOI request for the MSc Energy Systems (Fulltime) degree, during the years 2018 to 2020 (inclusive), for the following details:
Request	(1) The number of applicants who have received an offer to study for the above mentioned degree, based on their undergraduate grade point average (GPA) and/or degree class, whichever applicable for successful candidates.
	(2) The undergraduate institution and the major or subject which was read at an undergraduate level.

Dear Iwan Gotamarjo,

I write in reply to your email requesting the above information, which is attached.

Yours sincerely

Information Compliance Team